Warren County LDC

Monthly Financial Report
Aug 2023

Aug 2023 Highlights

Statement of Financial Position
Fund Balance: $1,555,134

Loan Portfolio Payments:

- Currently have 4 active loans
o Adirondack Fishing Adventures paid-off 7/27/2023
o Burlap & Beams paid-off 9/1/2023

$4,195.80 rec’d from current loan recipients

One LR did not pay this month — has been granted a pause through to 06-30-2024

Accounts Receivable $10,000

- July and Aug 2023 due from Warren County

Current Assets / Investments $1,006,865

- 6 mos CD investment of $204,220 at 5.10% — maturing 10/19/2023 (est gains $5,207)
- 4 mos CD investment of $200,000 at 5.28% — maturing 09/17/2023 (est gains $3,520)
- 6 mos CD investment of $200,000 at 5.00% — maturing 12/15/2023 (est gains $5,000)
- 6 mos CD investment of $202,645 at 5.29% — maturing 02/13/2024 (est gains $5,573)
- 6 mos CD investment of $200,000 at 5.29% — maturing 02/13/2024 (est gains $5,500)

- 4-mos CD matures 9/17/2023 — before the next full board meeting.

Accounts Payable $4,166.66
- $4,166 due to EDC for Aug 2023

Statement of Activities

MTD
- Income — $2,645 CD interest gains

- Expenses — EDC service contract
YTD

- Income —the unexpected payments from the Superior Cantina settlement and the interest on
CD investment has put us ahead of budget
- Expenses —under budget



11:22 AM Warren County LDC
00/07/23 Statement of Financial Position
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2023
Aug 31, 23 Jul 31, 23 $ Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
GFNB Accounts 319,902.06 319,871.94 30.12
TD Bank Loan Account 12,948.77 212,620.51 -199,671.74
Total Checking/Savings 332,850.83 532,492.45 -199,641.62
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts -2,339.13 -2,339.13 0.00
Loan Receivable 207,761.34 211,162.83 -3,401.49
Total Accounts Receivable 215,422.21 213,823.70 1,598.51
Other Current Assets
Certificates of Deposit
6 Mos CD - TD Bank 606,865.00 204,220.00 402,645.00
3 Mos CD - TD Bank 0.00 200,000.00 -200,000.00
4 Mos CD - TD Bank 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
6 Mos CD - GFNB 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
Total Certificates of Deposit 1,006,865.00 804,220.00 202,645.00
Total Other Current Assets 1,006,865.00 804,220.00 202,645.00
Total Current Assets 1,555,138.04 1,550,536.15 4,601.89
TOTAL ASSETS 1,555,138.04 1,550,536.15 4,601.89
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 4,166.66 4,166.66 0.00
Total Current Liabilities 4,166.66 4,166.66 0.00
Total Liabilities 4,166.66 4,166.66 0.00
Equity
Opening Balance Equity 483,514.08 483,514.08 0.00
Unrestricted Net Assets 1,052,946.32 1,052,946.32 0.00
Net Income 14,510.98 9,909.09 4,601.89
Total Equity 1,550,971.38 1,546,369.49 4,601.89
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,555,138.04 1,550,536.15 4,601.89
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Warren County LDC

Check Register
As of August 31, 2023

10:45 AM

09/07/23
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
GFNB Accounts
New GFNB Operating

Check 01/31/2023 110 EDC -3.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 111 Warren County Plannin...  Local Share for Housing Mark... -10,000.00
Deposit 02/08/2023 Deposit 20,833.31
Check 03/07/2023 112 EDC EDC checks erroneously dep... -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2023 113 EFPR Group, CPAs PL... -6,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 114 EDC Jan - April 2023 -16,666.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2023 115 FitzGerald Morris Baker...  File No. 13722-0001 -481.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2023 116 EFPR Group, CPAs PL... -1,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/12/2023 117 EDC May 2023 -4,166.66
Check 06/30/2023 120 Crandall Park Beautifica... 2nd 1/2 of EDC Ad concert pr... -125.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2023 118 EDC June 2023 -4,166.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2023 119 FitzGerald Morris Baker...  File No. 13722-0001 -536.50
Check 07/28/2023 121 Adirondack Fishing Adv...  refund for overpayment on pa... -14.60
Deposit 07/28/2023 Deposit 26,759.00
Deposit 07/31/2023 Deposit 30,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 122 EDC July 2023 -4,166.66
Total New GFNB Operating 29,714.68
Total GFNB Accounts 29,714.68
TOTAL 29,714.68
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